Illinois law.
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Section 680.804  Renewal Training Requirements 

Certified drinking water operators are required to obtain a specified amount of training in order to qualify for certificate renewal.  Class A and Class B operators are required to obtain 30 hours of training and Class C and Class D operators are required to obtain 15 hours of training during the 3 year certificate period before the certificate expiration date.  Training hours are required for renewal or restoration of certificates that expire after July 1, 2002. 

(Source:  Added at 24 Ill. Reg. 7263, effective April 24, 2000) 
